Cost of sales 13,918,115 � 13,918,115
Operating expenses 2,519,096 (11,247) 2,507,849
Interest expense 53,772 � 53,772
Other, net (12,413) � (12,413)
Total costs and expenses 16,478,570 (11,247) 16,467,323

Earnings before income taxes and cumulative effect of
accounting change 762,250 11,247 773,497
Income taxes 296,811 � 296,811

Earnings before cumulative effect of accounting change 465,439 11,247 476,686
Cumulative effect of accounting change (39,735) 39,735 �

Net earnings $ 425,704 $ 50,982 $ 476,686

Earnings before cumulative effect of accounting change:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.75 $ 0.02 $ 0.77
Diluted earnings per share 0.74 0.02 0.76

Net earnings:
Basic earnings per share 0.69 0.08 0.77
Diluted earnings per share 0.68 0.08 0.76

Average shares outstanding 619,642,963 � 619,642,963
Diluted shares outstanding 626,777,041 � 626,777,041

Edgar Filing: SYSCO CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

9

Consolidated Results of Operations (unaudited)
13-Week Period Ended December 30, 2006
(In Thousands Except for Share and Per Share Data)

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Sales $ 8,568,748 $ � $ 8,568,748

Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 6,915,259 � 6,915,259
Operating expenses 1,240,819 (9,852) 1,230,967
Interest expense 28,006 � 28,006
Other, net (3,375) � (3,375)

Total costs and expenses 8,180,709 (9,852) 8,170,857

Earnings before income taxes 388,039 9,852 397,891
Income taxes 151,353 � 151,353

Net earnings $ 236,686 $ 9,852 $ 246,538

Net earnings:
Basic earnings per share 0.38 0.02 0.40
Diluted earnings per share 0.38 0.01 0.39

Average shares outstanding 619,158,876 � 619,158,876
Diluted shares outstanding 628,429,841 � 628,429,841
Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (unaudited)
26-Week Period Ended December 30, 2006
(In Thousands)

As
Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Restated
Net earnings $ 425,704 $ 50,982 $ 476,686

Other comprehensive income, net of tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustment (22,689) � (22,689)
Amortization of cash flow hedge 214 � 214

Total other comprehensive income (loss) (22,475) � (22,475)

Edgar Filing: SYSCO CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Comprehensive income $ 403,229 $ 50,982 $ 454,211

Edgar Filing: SYSCO CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

10

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income (unaudited)
13-Week Period Ended December 30, 2006
(In Thousands)

As
Previously

Reported Adjustment
As

Restated
Net earnings $ 236,686 $ 9,852 $ 246,538

Other comprehensive income, net of tax:
Foreign currency translation adjustment (22,135) � (22,135)
Amortization of cash flow hedge 107 � 107

Total other comprehensive income (loss) (22,028) � (22,028)

Comprehensive income $ 214,658 $ 9,852 $ 224,510

A review of the financial information herein has been made by Ernst & Young LLP, independent auditors, in
accordance with established professional standards and procedures for such a review. A report from Ernst &
Young LLP concerning their review is included as Exhibit 15.1.

2. Changes in Accounting

EITF 04-13 Adoption

In September 2005, the Emerging Issues Task Force (EITF) reached a consensus on Issue No. 04-13,
�Accounting for Purchases and Sales of Inventory With the Same Counterparty,� which requires that two or more
inventory transactions with the same counterparty (as defined) should be viewed as a single nonmonetary